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# Region LEA/PA Secondary Transition Coordinator Office phone # Email address 

1 1 Allegany County  Carli Rice, Transition Coordinator 301-759-2063 carli.rice@acpsmd.org  

2 4 Anne Arundel County Jennifer Batta, Transition Coordinator 410-222-5486 jabatta@aacps.org 

3 3 Baltimore City  Shanieka Johnson, Transition Coordinator 443-642-4266 SDHerndon@bcps.k12.md.us 

4 3 Baltimore County Joyce Serio, Transition Coordinator 443-809-9705  eserio@bcps.org 

5 4 Calvert County Adam Keesee, Transition Coordinator 443-550-8384 keeseea@calvertnet.k12.md.us  

6 5 Caroline County 
Erica McDonald, Coordinator of Special Education 
Raquel Johnson, Coordinator of Secondary Special Educ. 
Peggy Wittman, Transition Coordinator 

410-479-3246 
x1112 (Office) 

mcdonald.erica@ccpsstaff.org  
Johnson.Raquel@ccpsstaff.org  
wittman.MARGARET@ccpsstaff.org  

7 1 Carroll County Julie Koontz, Transition Coordinator 410-751-3086 JulieKoontz@carrollk12.org 

8 3 Cecil County 
Kelly Wunderer, Instructional Coordinator for Special 
Education 

410-996-5401  
ext. 45526 

klwunderer@ccps.org 

9 4 Charles County Amber Brady, Transition Coordinator 301-302-8307 Abrady@ccboe.com 

10 3 
MD Labor- 
Correctional Education 

Katharine Lander, Special Education Coordinator 
Erica DuBose, Transition Specialist 

410-767-9769 
katharine.lander1@maryland.gov 
erica.dubose@maryland.gov 

11 5 Dorchester County 
Kim Waller, Supervisor of Special Education 
Annie Wheeler, Secondary Transition Specialist 

410-228-4747 
x1022 

wallerk@dcpsmd.org 
wheelera@dcpsmd.org 

12 1 Frederick County Mary Cate Henry, Secondary Transition Specialist 301-644-5236 Mary.Henry@fcps.org  

13 1 Garrett County 
Susie Henline, Transition Coordinator 
Denise Hartman, Secondary Transition Teacher 

301-334-7654 
301-334-8900 
x2112 

Susan.henline@garrettcountyschools.org 
denise.hartman@garrettcountyschools.org 

14 3 Harford County 
Shannon Holley, Secondary Special Education Coordinator 
Kim Manzo, Low-Incidence Coordinator  
Jaclyn Marshall, Transition Resource Itinerant  

410-588-5367 
Shannon.Holley@hcps.org    
Kim.Manzo@hcps.org 
Jaclyn.Marshall@hcps.org 
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15 2 Howard County 
Missie Baxter, Instructional Facilitator for High School 
Meghan Smallwood, ST Coordinator 

410-313-6837 
410-313-5366 

Missie_Baxter@hcpss.org 
meghan_smallwood@hcpss.org 

16 3 
Juvenile Services 
Education Programs 
(JSEP) 

Shelby Webb, Supervisor 443-799-4257 shelby.webb@maryland.gov 

17 5 Kent County Wendy Keen, Special Education Supervisor 410-778-3483 wkeen@kent.k12.md.us  

18 2 Montgomery County 
Patricia Cochrane, Supervisor Transition Coordinator 
Margaret Parrott, Secondary Transition Specialist  

204-740-5900 
patricia_cochrane@mcpsmd.org 
margaret_a_parrott@mcpsmd.org 

19 2 
Prince George’s 
County 

Doralie Palamos, Program Specialist 301-702-2890 doralie.palamos@pgcps.org 

20 5 Queen Anne’s County Heather Maddy, Transition Coordinator 410-758-2403 x260 heather.maddy@qacps.org 

21 4 St. Mary’s County 
Sherry O’Dell, Supervisor of Special Education 
Melanie Otto, Transition Specialist 

301-475-5511 
x32225 

slodell@smcps.org 
maotto@smcps.org 

22 5 Somerset County Jeff Hale, Transition Coordinator 410-651-1616 jhale@somerset.k12.md.us 

23 5 Talbot County 
Andrea Wolters, Transition Facilitator 
Kristin Mentges, Special Education Director 

410-822-0330 x126 
 

awolters@talbotschools.org 
kmentges@talbotschools.org 

24 1 Washington County 
Jennifer Coleman, Transition Coordinator 
Robert Koogle, SE Supervisor (Summer Contact Only) 

301-766-8772 
colemajen@wcps.k12.md.us 
KooglRob@wcps.k12.md.us  

25 5 Wicomico County Jeremy Wolfer, Transition Coordinator 410-677-4430 jwolfer@mywcps.org 

26 5 Worcester County 
Sarah Ray, Transition Coordinator 
Windy Phillips, Supervisor of Special Education 

443-472-0774 smray@worcesterk12.org 
WEPhillips@worcesterk12.org  

27 3 
Maryland School for 
the Blind 

Kelly Gealy, Transition Coordinator 
410-444-5000 
x1382 

kellyk@mdschblind.org 

28 1 
Maryland School for 
the Deaf 

Jennifer Weeks, Director of Transition Services  
Krystle Berrigan, Transition Coordinator 

301-360-2054 
240-575-2989 

Jennifer.weeks@msd.edu 
Krystle.Berrigan@msd.edu 
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29 2 Non-Public Schools Alyssa Yeager, MANSEF Secondary Transition Coordinator 301-469-0223 ayeager@ivymount.org 

30 3 SEED School Tashawna Miller, Director of Special Education 443-516-7118 tmiller@seedschoolmd.org 

31 N/A CTE-MSDE 
Brice Thomas, Coordinator of Equity and Civil Rights for 
Career Programs 

410-767-4178 brice.thomas@maryland.gov  

  

about:blank
about:blank
about:blank



